Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, AP, Vijayawada-08

College wise Final Allotment List of PG (Medical) Admissions, MQ Stray Vacancy Round, 2025-26

Note: The Last Date for Reporting at the Allotted college is by 05.00 PM on 28/02/2026

Classes already commenced on 22/12/2025

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Chittoor

NEET NEET . Muslim Local .
S.No. RANK NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Minority Category Area Allotment Details Branch Name Phase
1 153078 25661176006 211 NALLAGATLA SUSHMA F N ocC AP APLC-RD-S2--1 'I\D/Iigg(r?oasci“s? Stray Round
Alluri Seetharama Raju Academy of Medical Sciences, Eluru
S.No. NEET NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender IVI.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details Branch Name Phase
RANK Minority Area
1 47384 25661088941 434 E. MANI CHANDANA F N OC  Others ASRA- GS-S1 - 1 g"jég;r)‘era' Stray Round
2 72933 25661097997 368 MITHRAB F N ocC Others ASRA - BIO -S1 ---1 Ml.j . Stray Round
(Biochemistry)
3 132817 25661225936 244 JAHNAVI CHERUKURI F N (0] Others ASRA - PAED - S2 - 1 l(\IADZediatrics) Stray Round
MD
4 191665 25661217189 148 gm;( A?DPI\-II\,{\YA SOLLINAIL: F N oC Others ASRA - ANES -S2 ---5 (Anaesthesiolog Stray Round
y)
5 196405 25661237250 140 SIDDI PRATAPREDDY M N ocC Others ASRA - PATH - S3 --- 1 MD (Pathology) Stray Round
6 197398 25661153288 138 VARSHA BANDARU F N OC  Others ASRA -GS - S2 -7 g"iég;;‘era' Stray Round
7 208096 25661097150 116 MADDELA ABHISHIKTH M N SC G-l AP ASRA-ORTHO-S2---1 MS . Stray Round
(Orthopaedics)
8 211265 25661122043 110 DEVARAPU MOUNIKA F N oC AP ASRA-RD-S3--1 'I\D/Iigg(r?oasci“s? Stray Round
9 214020 25661017827 103 GOWTHAM M N OBC  Others ASRA-ENT-S2--3 MS (ENT) Stray Round
10 222103 25661186686 78 RAGUNANDAN V M N OBC  Others ASRA -GS - S3 - 1 g"iég;;‘era' Stray Round
Balaji Medical College, Tirupati
S.No. NEET NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender IVI.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details Branch Name Phase
RANK Minority Area
MD
1 85752 25661047318 338 EEI-\)SUHI\II\SAUSITRAIM GEETHA F N oC Others BMCT - ANES -S1 --- 10 (Anaesthesiolog Stray Round

y)



S.No.

S.No.

104618

205846

NEET
RANK

61665

75921

158812

186406

199587

205627

210511

222017

NEET

RANK

82368

208810

211357

219753

25661109415

25661120952

NEET Roll No

25661081564

25661093216

25661051644

25661104803

25661224978

25661236666

25661046592

25661193435

NEET Roll No

25661095290

25661201033

25661161290

25661066510

297

121

Score

396

361

201

157

134

122

111

78

Score

346

115

109

86

MADIREDDY KIRANMAYEE

REDDY oc

AP  BMCT - PSY -S1 --- 10

BONGU BALA SUDHA F N OBC AP BMCT-OBG-S2--13

Fathima Institute of Medical Sciences, Kadapa

Name of the Candidate Gender M.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details
Minority Area
PAMIDI MEHNAZ AFEEFA F Y BC-E AP FIMS-GM-S1--3
SHAIK SHAHEENA F Y BC-E AP  FIMS - PAED -S1 ---4
SYED AMMREEN F Y ocC AP FIMS-RD-S3--1
YOCHANA VENKATA SAI
SREE VECHALAPU F N BC-D AP FIMS-DVL-S2---1
C NAVEEN KUMAR M N BC-D  Others FIMS - PAED - S2 --- 10
CHIGLE UDAY SHANKAR M N BC-A  Others FIMS - GS - S3 --- 1
KADALI CHANDRA KIRAN M N BC-B AP FIMS-GM-S3---1
SHAIK BEPARI MOHAMMED
MINHAJ M Y BC-E AP  FIMS - PAED - S3 ---1
Great Eastern Medical School and Hospital, Srikakulam.
Name of the Candidate Gender IVI.usln.m Category Local Allotment Details
Minority Area

MOUNIKA THODUPUNOORI F N oC Others GEMS - ANES -S1 --- 3
GONUGUNTLA SRADDHA
SAMPATHI F N oC AP GEMS-0OBG-S3--1
BOYAPATI HARISH M N ocC AP GEMS - ANES-S3 ---7
GOUTHAM BOSE M N BC-D AP GEMS-DVL-S3--1

KINJARAPU

MD (Psychiatry)

MS (Obstetrics
and
Gynecology)

Branch Name

MD (General
Medicine)

MD
(Paediatrics)
MD (Radio
Diagnosis)
MD
(Dermatology,
Venerology and
Leprosy)

MD
(Paediatrics)
MS (General
Surgery)

MD (General
Medicine)

MD
(Paediatrics)

Branch Name

MD
(Anaesthesiolog
y)

MS (Obstetrics
and
Gynecology)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog
y)

MD
(Dermatology,
Venerology and
Leprosy)

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase
Stray Round
Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round
Stray Round
Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round



S.No.

10

S.No.

NEET
RANK

65297

143732

145917

149751

151842

168846

183339

189722

191113

197411

NEET
RANK

61306

89280

136131

158275

203403

NEET Roll No

25661164313

25661113941

25661137754

25661056418

25661036795

25661173221

25661108770

25661137722

25661091799

25661152014

NEET Roll No

25661235196

25661157828

25661043201

25661207275

25661193283

Score

387

226

222

216

213

186

162

151

149

138

Score

397

330

239

202

126

GSL Medical College, Rajahmundry

Name of the Candidate

CHENNA SAI KUMAR

PECHETTI DEVI PRASAD

VATTIKUTI HARSHA
VARDHAN

LAM TULASI SAI MITRA

EMMADI VENKATA
CHANDRAGIRI

KOTLA RAGHUNATH YADAV

GEMBALI KOUSHIK

ATLURI HIMA TEJA

KOTHAPETASUMANTHRED
DY

GOPINATH A

Gender

M

M

M

Muslim

Mino

N

N

rity

Category

BC-A

BC-B

oC

ocC

BC-D

oC

oC

oC

oC

OBC

Local Allotment Details
Area
Others GSLR - ANES -S1 ---4

Others GSLR - ANES - S2 --- 1

Others GSLR - PHARM -S1 --- 21

AP GSLR-ORTHO-S2 -1
Others GSLR - PAED - S2 --- 4
Others GSLR - ANES - S2 --- 10
Others GSLR-GS-S2---9

AP  GSLR-PM-S82--2
Others GSLR -GS - S2 --- 1
Others GSLR - ORTHO - S2 --- 19

Gayatri Vidya Parishad Inst. of Health care and Medical Technology, Visakhapatnam

Name of the Candidate

ADDEPALLI LAKSHMI RUPA

RAMYA SUNKARA

PONNADA SARATH
CHANDRA

ANKIT GOSWAMI

ANANDITA MANUBALLA

Gender

F

£ =

Muslim

Mino

N

N

rity

Category

oC

ocC

BC-A

ocC

oC

Local

Allotment Details
Area

AP  GVPT - ORTHO -S1 --- 5

Others GVPT - PSY -S1 --- 2

AP GVPT-ENT-S2 ---1

Others GVPT - GM - S2 --- 1

AP  GVPT - PATH - S2 --- 1

Branch Name

MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MD

(Anaesthesiolog
y)

MD
(Pharmacology)

MS
(Orthopaedics)
MD
(Paediatrics)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MS (General

Surgery)

MD (Pulmonary
Medicine)

MS (General
Surgery)

MS
(Orthopaedics)

Branch Name

MS
(Orthopaedics)

MD (Psychiatry)

MS (ENT)

MD (General
Medicine)

MD (Pathology)

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase
Stray Round
Stray Round
Stray Round
Stray Round

Stray Round



S.No.

S.No.

S.No.

213442

226459

NEET
RANK
57078

58274

215934

226727

NEET
RANK

198189

208254

NEET
RANK

21819

24975

65978

158566

169006

25661098440

25661101745

NEET Roll No

25661208571

25661135976

25661155639

25661200853

NEET Roll No

25661126569

25661217076

NEET Roll No

25661201513

25661077692

25661222978

25661131018

25661132198

104

56

Score

408

405

98

55

Score

136

116

Score

510

499

385

202

185

SWETA MOHANTY F N oC Others GVPT - PAED - S3 --- 1

KALLA SAIBABU M N BC-D AP  GVPT - ANES - S3 --- 1

Katuri Medical College and Hospital, Guntur

Name of the Candidate Gender M.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details
Minority Area
VEGASANA PRUDHVI RAJU M N ocC Others KATR - ORTHO -S1 --- 1
KUNUTHURU ARCHANA F N BC-B  Others KATR - ANES -S1 --- 3
BODAGIRI SATYA LIKHITH M N BC-D AP KATR-PM- S2 — 14
NAIDU
BERLIN G HARDY M N OBC  Others KATR - PHARM -S1 --- 1

Konasema Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Foundation , Amalapuram

Name of the Candidate Gender M.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details
Minority Area
GOPALAM BINDU
SREELEKHA F N ocC Others KONA - OBG - S3 --- 1
ASRITA ALETI F N BC-B AP KONA - ORTHO - S3 --- 1

Maharaja Institute of Medical Sciences, Vizianagaram

Name of the Candidate Gender M.ush.m Category Local Allotment Details
Minority Area

GOWTHAMI N F N OBC  Others MAHA - RD -S1 ---1
GADI MURALI M N BC-D  Others MAHA - GM -S1 --- 1
NAREDDY JEEVAN REDDY M N ocC Others MAHA - OPTHAL -S1 --- 6
SYORAEI ARt M N BC-B  Others MAHA-RD - S3 --- 1
GOUD

BHAGAM ALEKHYA F N ocC AP  MAHA-GS-S3--1

MD
(Paediatrics)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog
y)

Branch Name

MS
(Orthopaedics)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog
y)

MD (Pulmonary
Medicine)

MD
(Pharmacology)

Branch Name

MS (Obstetrics
and
Gynecology)
MS
(Orthopaedics)

Branch Name

MD (Radio
Diagnosis)
MD (General
Medicine)
MS
(Ophthalmology
)

MD (Radio
Diagnosis)
MS (General
Surgery)

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase
Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round



S.No.

S.No.

S.No.

176843

178765

186711

206631

NEET
RANK

207724

NEET
RANK

164538

166118

184374

210319

NEET
RANK

76701

186939

206093
222603

25661047231

25661039315

25661124054

25661133558

NEET Roll No

25661158692

NEET Roll No

25661111083

25661088555

25661070452

25661067589

NEET Roll No

25661091292

25661039289
25661168641
25661071580

173

170

156

120

Score

117

Score

192

190

160

111

Score

359

156
120
76

KOSURU VARALAKSHMI

VAKATI SAl KUMAR

CHITRAPU SOWMITH

PRAMOD M

M

M

N

N

BC-B Others
OoC Others
oC Others

OoBC Others

Narayana Medical College, Nellore

Name of the Candidate

KANTAMSETTY AMRUTH
SRITEJ

Gender

M

Muslim

N

NRI Medical College, Chinnakakani

Name of the Candidate

YERAMALLA SAI NARAYANA

ABHIJEET

JAVVAD| JESHMA PHANI
SAl TEJASREE

KARANAM JAHNAVI

KONDURI MANI

Gender

M

M

Muslim

N

Local

Category Area
oC AP

Local

Category Area
ocC AP
oC AP
ocC AP

SC G-Il Others

NRI Institute of Medical Sciences, Visakhapatnam

Name of the Candidate

NALLABOTHULA SAl
SUMANTH

GADILI LAVANYA
PURBASHA BANU
ANKUR SINGH

Gender

M

Muslim
Minority

N

z

Local

Category Area

BC-A AP

BC-D Others
oC Others

OBC Others

MAHA - ANES - S2 --- 2

MAHA - ORTHO - S3 --- 1

MAHA - MICRO -S1 --- 1

MAHA - GS - 82 --- 17

Allotment Details

NARN - ENT - S2 --- 1

Allotment Details

NRIM - SPM -S1 --- 2

NRIM - RT - S2 --- 5

NRIM - ANES - S2 --- 9

NRIM - PHARM -S1 --- 18

Allotment Details

NRVP - ANES -S1 --- 4

NRVP - MICRO -S1 --- 19
NRVP - ENT - S3 --- 1
NRVP -RD - S3 --- 1

P.E.S. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Kuppam

MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MS

(Orthopaedics)
MD
(Microbiology)
MS (General
Surgery)

Branch Name

MS (ENT)

Branch Name

MD (Community
Medicine)

MD
(Radiotherapy)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)

MD
(Pharmacology)

Branch Name

MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MD

(Microbiology)
MS (ENT)
MD (Radio
Diagnosis)

Stray Round

Stray Round
Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round
Stray Round
Stray Round



S.No.

S.No.

S.No.

NEET
RANK

54758

180969

204325

NEET
RANK

38107

143222

200408

201182

208685

218240

228673

NEET
RANK
72450

83225

102213

NEET Roll No

25661001905

25661033658

25661181449

NEET Roll No

25661140436

25661169493

25661028165

25661052357

25661149143

25661042822

25661226402

NEET Roll No
25661032553

25661041032

25661138959

Score

414

166

125

Score

459

227

132

130

115

91

37

Score

369

344

302

Name of the Candidate

YEGURU SYAM PRASAD

POTHA LAHARI REDDY

BANDARU RAJ KUMAR

Gender

M

M

Muslim
Minority

N

Local

Category Area

BC-B AP
oC AP
OoC Others

Santhiram Medical College, Nandyal

Name of the Candidate

WAJID AHMAD GANAI

ROHITHM B

VADDESPI GEETHA

BASAM NARESH KUMAR

ARUDRA SWATHI

MADALA VENKATA AKSHAY

SABARI RAJAN

Gender

M

M

M

Muslim
Minority

Y

N

N

Local

Category Area

OoC Others
ocC Others
SC G-l AP
oC AP
BC-D AP
BC-D  Others
OBC  Others

Viswabharathi Medical College, Kurnool

Name of the Candidate

NARIGE MADHUMITHA

SANGEETHA PRABHA

GANGIKUNTA
HIMAVANTHUDU

Gender

F

F

M

Muslim
Minority
N

N

Local

Category Area

BC-B AP
OoBC Others
BC-B AP

Allotment Details

PESK - EM-S1 --- 4

PESK - OBG - S2 --- 4

PESK - GS - S2 - 4

Allotment Details

SRMC - PM -81 --- 2

SRMC - PATH-S1 --- 9

SRMC - GS - S3 --- 1

SRMC - ANES - S3 --- 1

SRMC - OBG - S3 --- 1

SRMC -GS -S2---5

SRMC -GS -S2 ---6

Allotment Details

VMCK - ENT -S1 --- 10

VMCK - ANES -S1 --- 1

VMCK - PSY -S1 --- 13

Branch Name

MD (Emergency
Medicine)

MS (Obstetrics
and
Gynecology)
MS (General
Surgery)

Branch Name

MD (Pulmonary
Medicine)

MD (Pathology)

MS (General
Surgery)

MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MS (Obstetrics

and
Gynecology)
MS (General
Surgery)

MS (General
Surgery)

Branch Name

MS (ENT)
MD
(Anaesthesiolog

y)
MD (Psychiatry)

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round

Phase

Stray Round

Stray Round

Stray Round



4

5

156575 25661083537

218096 25661208305

205 NITYA REDDY GEEREDDY

91

PASULA VALMIKI SRIKAR
RAJARSHI

F

N

0]

BC-A

Others VMCK - DVL - S3 --- 1

AP VMCK - SPM -S1 ---12

MD
(Dermatology,
Venerology and
Leprosy)

Stray Round

MD (Community

Medicine) Stray Round



