

Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, AP, Vijayawada-08
College wise Final Allotment List of PG (Medical) Admissions, MQ Stray Vacancy Round, 2025-26

Note: The Last Date for Reporting at the Allotted college is by 05.00 PM on 28/02/2026

Classes already commenced on 22/12/2025

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Chittoor

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	NEET Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	153078	25661176006	211	NALLAGATLA SUSHMA	F	N	OC	AP	APLC - RD - S2 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round

Alluri Seetharama Raju Academy of Medical Sciences, Eluru

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	47384	25661088941	434	E. MANI CHANDANA	F	N	OC	Others	ASRA - GS -S1 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
2	72933	25661097997	368	MITHRA B	F	N	OC	Others	ASRA - BIO -S1 --- 1	MD (Biochemistry)	Stray Round
3	132817	25661225936	244	JAHNAVI CHERUKURI	F	N	OC	Others	ASRA - PAED - S2 --- 1	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
4	191665	25661217189	148	NAIK SANYA SOMNATH SHRADHA	F	N	OC	Others	ASRA - ANES - S2 --- 5	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
5	196405	25661237250	140	SIDDI PRATAPREDDY	M	N	OC	Others	ASRA - PATH - S3 --- 1	MD (Pathology)	Stray Round
6	197398	25661153288	138	VARSHA BANDARU	F	N	OC	Others	ASRA - GS - S2 --- 7	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
7	208096	25661097150	116	MADDELA ABHISHIKTH	M	N	SC G-III	AP	ASRA - ORTHO - S2 --- 1	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
8	211265	25661122043	110	DEVARAPU MOUNIKA	F	N	OC	AP	ASRA - RD - S3 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round
9	214020	25661017827	103	GOWTHAM	M	N	OBC	Others	ASRA - ENT - S2 --- 3	MS (ENT)	Stray Round
10	222103	25661186686	78	RAGUNANDAN V	M	N	OBC	Others	ASRA - GS - S3 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round

Balaji Medical College, Tirupati

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	85752	25661047318	338	PERUNGULAM GEETHA KRISHNA SRI	F	N	OC	Others	BMCT - ANES -S1 --- 10	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round

2	104618	25661109415	297	MADIREDDY KIRANMAYEE REDDY	F	N	OC	AP	BMCT - PSY -S1 --- 10	MD (Psychiatry)	Stray Round
3	205846	25661120952	121	BONGU BALA SUDHA	F	N	OBC	AP	BMCT - OBG - S2 --- 13	MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology)	Stray Round
Fathima Institute of Medical Sciences, Kadapa											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	61665	25661081564	396	PAMIDI MEHNAZ AFEEFA	F	Y	BC-E	AP	FIMS - GM -S1 --- 3	MD (General Medicine)	Stray Round
2	75921	25661093216	361	SHAIK SHAHEENA	F	Y	BC-E	AP	FIMS - PAED -S1 --- 4	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
3	158812	25661051644	201	SYED AMMREEN	F	Y	OC	AP	FIMS - RD - S3 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round
4	186406	25661104803	157	Yochana Venkata Sai Sree Vechalapu	F	N	BC-D	AP	FIMS - DVL - S2 --- 1	MD (Dermatology, Venerology and Leprosy)	Stray Round
5	199587	25661224978	134	C NAVEEN KUMAR	M	N	BC-D	Others	FIMS - PAED - S2 --- 10	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
6	205627	25661236666	122	CHIGLE UDAY SHANKAR	M	N	BC-A	Others	FIMS - GS - S3 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
7	210511	25661046592	111	KADALI CHANDRA KIRAN	M	N	BC-B	AP	FIMS - GM - S3 --- 1	MD (General Medicine)	Stray Round
8	222017	25661193435	78	SHAIK BEPARI MOHAMMED MINHAJ	M	Y	BC-E	AP	FIMS - PAED - S3 --- 1	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
Great Eastern Medical School and Hospital, Srikakulam.											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	82368	25661095290	346	MOUNIKA THODUPUNOORI	F	N	OC	Others	GEMS - ANES -S1 --- 3	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
2	208810	25661201033	115	GONUGUNTLA SRADDHA SAMPATHI	F	N	OC	AP	GEMS - OBG - S3 --- 1	MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology)	Stray Round
3	211357	25661161290	109	BOYAPATI HARISH	M	N	OC	AP	GEMS - ANES - S3 --- 7	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
4	219753	25661066510	86	GOUTHAM BOSE KINJARAPU	M	N	BC-D	AP	GEMS - DVL - S3 --- 1	MD (Dermatology, Venerology and Leprosy)	Stray Round

GSL Medical College, Rajahmundry

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	65297	25661164313	387	CHENNA SAI KUMAR	M	N	BC-A	Others	GSLR - ANES -S1 --- 4	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
2	143732	25661113941	226	PECHETTI DEVI PRASAD	M	N	BC-B	Others	GSLR - ANES - S2 --- 1	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
3	145917	25661137754	222	VATTIKUTI HARSHA VARDHAN	M	N	OC	Others	GSLR - PHARM -S1 --- 21	MD (Pharmacology)	Stray Round
4	149751	25661056418	216	LAM TULASI SAI MITRA	M	N	OC	AP	GSLR - ORTHO - S2 --- 1	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
5	151842	25661036795	213	EMMADI VENKATA CHANDRAGIRI	M	N	BC-D	Others	GSLR - PAED - S2 --- 4	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
6	168846	25661173221	186	KOTLA RAGHUNATH YADAV	M	N	OC	Others	GSLR - ANES - S2 --- 10	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
7	183339	25661108770	162	GEMBALI KOUSHIK	M	N	OC	Others	GSLR - GS - S2 --- 9	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
8	189722	25661137722	151	ATLURI HIMA TEJA	M	N	OC	AP	GSLR - PM - S2 --- 2	MD (Pulmonary Medicine)	Stray Round
9	191113	25661091799	149	KOTHAPETASUMANTHREDDY	M	N	OC	Others	GSLR - GS - S2 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
10	197411	25661152014	138	GOPINATH A	M	N	OBC	Others	GSLR - ORTHO - S2 --- 19	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round

Gayatri Vidya Parishad Inst. of Health care and Medical Technology, Visakhapatnam

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	61306	25661235196	397	ADDEPALLI LAKSHMI RUPA	F	N	OC	AP	GVPT - ORTHO -S1 --- 5	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
2	89280	25661157828	330	RAMYA SUNKARA	F	N	OC	Others	GVPT - PSY -S1 --- 2	MD (Psychiatry)	Stray Round
3	136131	25661043201	239	PONNADA SARATH CHANDRA	M	N	BC-A	AP	GVPT - ENT - S2 --- 1	MS (ENT)	Stray Round
4	158275	25661207275	202	ANKIT GOSWAMI	M	N	OC	Others	GVPT - GM - S2 --- 1	MD (General Medicine)	Stray Round
5	203403	25661193283	126	ANANDITA MANUBALLA	F	N	OC	AP	GVPT - PATH - S2 --- 1	MD (Pathology)	Stray Round

6	213442	25661098440	104	SWETA MOHANTY	F	N	OC	Others	GVPT - PAED - S3 --- 1	MD (Paediatrics)	Stray Round
7	226459	25661101745	56	KALLA SAIBABU	M	N	BC-D	AP	GVPT - ANES - S3 --- 1	MD (Anaesthesiologist)	Stray Round
Katuri Medical College and Hospital, Guntur											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	57078	25661208571	408	VEGASANA PRUDHVI RAJU	M	N	OC	Others	KATR - ORTHO -S1 --- 1	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
2	58274	25661135976	405	KUNUTHURU ARCHANA	F	N	BC-B	Others	KATR - ANES -S1 --- 3	MD (Anaesthesiologist)	Stray Round
3	215934	25661155639	98	BODAGIRI SATYA LIKHITH NAIDU	M	N	BC-D	AP	KATR - PM - S2 --- 14	MD (Pulmonary Medicine)	Stray Round
4	226727	25661200853	55	BERLIN G HARDY	M	N	OBC	Others	KATR - PHARM -S1 --- 1	MD (Pharmacology)	Stray Round
Konasema Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Foundation , Amalapuram											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	198189	25661126569	136	GOPALAM BINDU SREELEKHA	F	N	OC	Others	KONA - OBG - S3 --- 1	MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology)	Stray Round
2	208254	25661217076	116	ASRITA ALETI	F	N	BC-B	AP	KONA - ORTHO - S3 --- 1	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
Maharaja Institute of Medical Sciences, Vizianagaram											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	21819	25661201513	510	GOWTHAMI N	F	N	OBC	Others	MAHA - RD -S1 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round
2	24975	25661077692	499	GADI MURALI	M	N	BC-D	Others	MAHA - GM -S1 --- 1	MD (General Medicine)	Stray Round
3	65978	25661222978	385	NAREDDY JEEVAN REDDY	M	N	OC	Others	MAHA - OPTHAL -S1 --- 6	MS (Ophthalmology)	Stray Round
4	158566	25661131018	202	BOORA SHIVADINESH GOUD	M	N	BC-B	Others	MAHA - RD - S3 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round
5	169006	25661132198	185	BHAGAM ALEKHYA	F	N	OC	AP	MAHA - GS - S3 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round

6	176843	25661047231	173	KOSURU VARALAKSHMI	F	N	BC-B	Others	MAHA - ANES - S2 --- 2	MD (Anaesthesiologist)	Stray Round
7	178765	25661039315	170	VAKATI SAI KUMAR	M	N	OC	Others	MAHA - ORTHO - S3 --- 1	MS (Orthopaedics)	Stray Round
8	186711	25661124054	156	CHITRAPU SOWMITH	M	N	OC	Others	MAHA - MICRO -S1 --- 1	MD (Microbiology)	Stray Round
9	206631	25661133558	120	PRAMOD M	M	N	OBC	Others	MAHA - GS - S2 --- 17	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round

Narayana Medical College, Nellore

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	207724	25661158692	117	KANTAMSETTY AMRUTH SRI TEJ	M	N	OC	AP	NARN - ENT - S2 --- 1	MS (ENT)	Stray Round

NRI Medical College, Chinnakani

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	164538	25661111083	192	YERAMALLA SAI NARAYANA ABHIJEET	M	N	OC	AP	NRIM - SPM -S1 --- 2	MD (Community Medicine)	Stray Round
2	166118	25661088555	190	JAVVADI JESHMA PHANI SAI TEJASREE	F	N	OC	AP	NRIM - RT - S2 --- 5	MD (Radiotherapy)	Stray Round
3	184374	25661070452	160	KARANAM JAHNAVI	F	N	OC	AP	NRIM - ANES - S2 --- 9	MD (Anaesthesiologist)	Stray Round
4	210319	25661067589	111	KONDURI MANI	M	N	SC G-II	Others	NRIM - PHARM -S1 --- 18	MD (Pharmacology)	Stray Round

NRI Institute of Medical Sciences, Visakhapatnam

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	76701	25661091292	359	NALLABOTHULA SAI SUMANTH	M	N	BC-A	AP	NRVP - ANES -S1 --- 4	MD (Anaesthesiologist)	Stray Round
2	186939	25661039289	156	GADILI LAVANYA	F	N	BC-D	Others	NRVP - MICRO -S1 --- 19	MD (Microbiology)	Stray Round
3	206093	25661168641	120	PURBASHA BANU	F	N	OC	Others	NRVP - ENT - S3 --- 1	MS (ENT)	Stray Round
4	222603	25661071580	76	ANKUR SINGH	M	N	OBC	Others	NRVP - RD - S3 --- 1	MD (Radio Diagnosis)	Stray Round

P.E.S. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Kuppam

S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	54758	25661001905	414	YEGURU SYAM PRASAD	M	N	BC-B	AP	PESK - EM -S1 --- 4	MD (Emergency Medicine)	Stray Round
2	180969	25661033658	166	POTHA LAHARI REDDY	F	N	OC	AP	PESK - OBG - S2 --- 4	MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology)	Stray Round
3	204325	25661181449	125	BANDARU RAJ KUMAR	M	N	OC	Others	PESK - GS - S2 --- 4	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
Santhiram Medical College, Nandyal											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	38107	25661140436	459	WAJID AHMAD GANAI	M	Y	OC	Others	SRMC - PM -S1 --- 2	MD (Pulmonary Medicine)	Stray Round
2	143222	25661169493	227	ROHITH M B	M	N	OC	Others	SRMC - PATH -S1 --- 9	MD (Pathology)	Stray Round
3	200408	25661028165	132	VADDESPI GEETHA	F	N	SC G-III	AP	SRMC - GS - S3 --- 1	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
4	201182	25661052357	130	BASAM NARESH KUMAR	M	N	OC	AP	SRMC - ANES - S3 --- 1	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
5	208685	25661149143	115	ARUDRA SWATHI	F	N	BC-D	AP	SRMC - OBG - S3 --- 1	MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology)	Stray Round
6	218240	25661042822	91	MADALA VENKATA AKSHAY	M	N	BC-D	Others	SRMC - GS - S2 --- 5	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
7	228673	25661226402	37	SABARI RAJAN	M	N	OBC	Others	SRMC - GS - S2 --- 6	MS (General Surgery)	Stray Round
Viswabharathi Medical College, Kurnool											
S.No.	NEET RANK	NEET Roll No	Score	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Muslim Minority	Category	Local Area	Allotment Details	Branch Name	Phase
1	72450	25661032553	369	NARIGE MADHUMITHA	F	N	BC-B	AP	VMCK - ENT -S1 --- 10	MS (ENT)	Stray Round
2	83225	25661041032	344	SANGEETHA PRABHA	F	N	OBC	Others	VMCK - ANES -S1 --- 1	MD (Anaesthesiology)	Stray Round
3	102213	25661138959	302	GANGIKUNTA HIMAVANTHUDU	M	N	BC-B	AP	VMCK - PSY -S1 --- 13	MD (Psychiatry)	Stray Round

4	156575	25661083537	205	NITYA REDDY GEEREDDY	F	N	OC	Others	VMCK - DVL - S3 --- 1	MD (Dermatology, Venerology and Leprosy)	Stray Round
5	218096	25661208305	91	PASULA VALMIKI SRIKAR RAJARSHI	M	N	BC-A	AP	VMCK - SPM -S1 --- 12	MD (Community Medicine)	Stray Round